

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST

RF23-404

Request:

1. Current Surgical Instruments Supplier
2. Current contract expiry date (if in a contract)
3. Key Procurement contact for Surgical Instruments

Response:

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

1. Steris
2. July 2023
3. EKHUFT has a contract in place with 2gether Support Solutions Ltd for the provision of hard and soft facilities management services, including Procurement. Their Senior Category Manager for Medical and Surgical Procurement can be contacted via the Trust's switchboard on 01226 766877

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 06 JULY 2023)

